
	Borough
	Constituency 
	MP
	Council leader
	Council Reps

	Barnet
	Chipping Barnet
	Theresa Villiers (Con)
theresa@theresavilliers.co.uk
	Dan Thomas (con)
Leader@barnet.gov.uk
	Peter Zinkin -vice chair (Con) 
peter.zinkin@gmail.com

	
	
	
	
	Dean Cohen (Con)
cllr.d.cohen@barnet.gov.uk

	
	Finchley & Golders Green 
	Mike Freer (Con)
mike.freer.mp@parliament.uk
	
	

	
	Hendon
	Matthew Offord Con)
matthew.offord.mp@parliament.uk
	
	

	Camden
	Hampstead
Holborn & St Pancras
	Keir Starmer (Lab)
keir.starmer.mp@parliament.uk
	Georgia Gould (Lab)
georgia.gould@camden.gov.uk
	Adam Harrison (Lab)
adam.harrison@camden.gov.uk

	
	
	
	
	Richard Olszewskim(Lab & Coop)
richard.olszewski@camden.gov.uk

	
	Hampstead
	Tulip Siddique (Lab)
tulip.siddiq.mp@parliament.uk
	
	

	Enfield
	Edmonton
	Kate Osamor (Lab)
edmontonconstituency@parliament.uk
	Nesil Caliskan
cllr.nesil.caliskan@enfield.gov.uk
	Kate Anolou (Lab)


	
	
	
	
	Hass Yusuf (Lab)
Cllr.Hass.Yusuf@Enfield.gov.uk


	
	Enfield North
	Feryal Clark (Lab)
feryal.clark.mp@parliament.uk
	
	

	
	Enfield Southgate
	Bambos Charalambous (Lab)
bambos.charalambous.mp@parliament.uk
	
	

	Hackney
	Hackney North & Stoke Newington
	Diane Abbot (Lab)
diane.abbott.office@parliament.uk
	Phil Glanville (Lab)
mayor@hackney.gov.uk <mayor@hackney.gov.uk>;
	Robert Chapman (Lab)
robert.chapman@hackney.gov.uk 

	
	
	
	
	Mete Coban (Lab)
mete.coban@hackney.gov.uk

	
	Hackney South & Shoreditch 
	Meg Hillier (Lab)
meghilliermp@parliament.uk
	
	

	Haringey,

	Hornsey & Wood Green
	Catherine West (Lab)
catherine.west.mp@parliament.uk
	Peray Ahmet (Lab)
peray.ahmet@haringey.gov.uk.
	Isidoros Diakides (Lab)
isidros.diakides@haringey.gov.uk 

	
	
	
	
	Mike Hakata (Lab)
mike.hakata@haringey.gov.uk

	
	Tottenham
	David Lammy (Lab)
mail@davidlammy.co.uk
	
	

	Islington
	Islington North
	Jeremy Corbyn (Ind)
corbynj@parliament.uk
	Kaya Comer- Schwartz (Lab)
kaya.comerschwartz@islington.gov.uk   
	Rowena Champion (Lab)
rowena.champion@islington.gov.uk

	
	
	
	
	Satnam Gill (Lab)
satnam.gill@islington.gov.uk

	
	Islington South
	Emily Thornberry (Lab)
emilythornberrymp@parliament.uk
	




	

	Waltham Forest
	Chingford
	Iain Duncan Smith MP (Con)
iain.duncansmith.mp@parliament.uk
	Clare Coghill (Lab)
leader@walthamforest.gov.uk 
Grace Williams (Lab)
Cllr.Grace.Williams@walthamforest.gov.uk 
	Clyde Loakes – NLWA chair-(Lab)
cllr.clyde.loakes@walthamforest.gov.uk

	
	
	
	
	Rosalind Dore (Lab)
cllr.rosalind.dore@walthamforest.gov.uk

	
	Leyton
	John Cryer MP (Lab)
john.cryer.mp@parliament.uk.
	
	

	
	Walthamstow
	Stella Creasy MP (Lab)
stella.creasy.mp@parliament.uk.
	
	





Other Politicians On side
	Daniel Zeichner
Steve Doughty
Darren Jones
Kate Osamor
Alex Sobell
Sharron Hodgeson
Alan Whitehead
Non Labour
Jeremy Corbyn MP (Ind)
Iain Duncan Smith MP (Con)

Cllr Scott Emory (Lib Dem)
Cllr Tammy Palmer (Lib Dem)


 	Speakers at the NLWA AGM 23rd June 2021
	
	https://camden.public-i.tv/core/portal/webcast_interactive/580835
· 13.58 mins – Annette Baker. Plastic Free Crouch End
· Monika Caruso – EnCAF youth
· Delia Mattis – Black Lives Matter Enfield
· Betty Hales - 
· 33.14 mins in. Carina Millstone Stop the Edmonton Incinerator Now  (she has taken the gov to court previously + is awaiting FOI answers about the need to replace the incinerator any time soon and how NLWA proposes to follow the CCC recommendation on carbon capture. (is the cost allowed for?)
· 38.19. Ben Griffiths of Islington Environmental Emergency Alliance (the guy who has been corresponding with Rowena Champion). He pointed out that Labour policy was recycling rather than incineration so why were Labour councillors gong against that?
· 43.25. Helen Mayer of Haringey Labour Climate Action. Made all the points we have discussed. + list of MPs and trades unions opposing it.
· 49.28. Helen Karamallakis Enfield Labour Party. Wanted the business case and science reviewed.
· 54.20. Aurora Yaacov. Enfield Activists. Why were the reps ignoring all evidence and allowing over capacity? Shocking lack of research into Air Quality.
· 59. Dr Edward Tranah North Middx Hosp. He realised that, as well as personal change systemic change is vital.
· 1.05. Emma Best. Conservative AM and councillor in Iain Duncan Smith’s constituency. Pushing for a coalition of people and parties to get Pause and Revew. To ensure safe ar quality and value for money.
· 1.10. Georgia Elliott-Smith. Chartered Environmental engineer. Mainly talked about toxic air and a 2019 report. She has also taken the Gov to court over not including electricity from waste in UK Emissions tax. Government said that they are not obligated to reduce carbon – just limit it.
· 1.17 Felicity Premru Trades Union

1.26.18 Cllr Diakides asked to be able to question the applicants and to have an NLWA discussion.  (exchange below)
Chair (Cllr Clyde Loakes) 1:26:10 Moving on with the agenda. Item 15. Financial outturn and 2021/22 update. Paul.
Cllr Isidoros Diakides 1:26:19 Can I just… Will we have an opportunity to discuss the delegations as a committee?
Chair 1:26:28  I will circulate the responses to the deputations that we've received today. OK. Thank you.
Cllr Diakides 1:26:34 Are we going to have an opportunity to discuss as a group of councillors what's been said. I know there is a line. I know they will come down, but are we going to discuss it?
Chair 1:26:48 I appreciate as a new councillor on the Authority. All of the issues raised today have been discussed in many different ways over many, many years. But we can have a further discussion on the points if that's what you require.
Cllr Diakides 1:27:01 How do I put it on the agenda that we do have a discussion?
Chair 1:27:05 It’s already on the agenda. 
Cllr Diakides 1:27:06 Because what I heard really disturbed me hugely. I may be wrong, but I would like explanations and I want a discussion. Now, how do I do that? Please advise me what is the proper procedure because, as you pointed out, I’m new.
Chair 1:27:25 As chair, I've taken note of that and we will have a discussion on it. OK. Moving on. Item 15. Financial outturn and 2021/22 update, Paul.
Paul 1:27:36 Thank you, chair. At the February meeting […] higher than anticipated by £3.9 million. 
Woman’s voice [offscreen] 1:28 Why was that councillor not heard?

https://www.islingtongazette.co.uk/news/clyde-loakes-shuts-down-incinerator-debate-8086212 

https://bills.parliament.uk/bills/2593 Environment Bill 

Committee on Climate Change launch 23rd June 2021 https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Z_xtbkpmyvA&t=1521s 

at 1.05.20hrs in at the Mayors Q Time 27th May 2021 https://www.london.gov.uk/mayors-question-time-2021-05-27 

Alan Whitehead talks to Encaf Youth 20th May 2021. The waste and incinerator segment (age of incineration is over’) https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=S9zlxcV_a64  is from 20.12mins to 32mins


